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Sutton Mansfield Notts RushcliffeWorksop| Newark | Retford

Clubs

Events Recorded 35 Total Events
Todays Overall Results
Sutton - 162.0
Notts - 153.0
Mansfield - 146.0
Worksop - 131.0
Rushcliffe - 129.0
Newark - 35.0
Retford - 23.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match

38 Compiled by John Cotton

Seasons Overall Results
Sutton 498.5
Mansfield 483.0
Notts 476.0
Rushcliffe 376.0
Worksop 353.0
Newark 154.0
Retford 69.5

117

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many
events Which are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same
event so the club lose the points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN
number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Notts Sportshall League Match 1

Notts Sportshall League Match 2

Notts Sportshall League Match 3

Notts Sportshall League U11s Octathlon Competition
Notts Sportshall League Match 4

Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- 1.15 to 4.00

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Notts Sports hall League Timetable

Notts Sportshall League Match 3

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sunday 08 December 2019

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45 Do ot fornget your Hat

Track Starts 1.45pm b Field
Do ot forget your Hat
T1 U11 Girls 1 Lap F1 U11 Girls
T2 U11 Boys 1 Lap F2 U11 Boys
T3 U13 Girls 2 Lap F3 U13 mixed
T4 U13 Boys 2 Lap F4 U15 Girls
T5 U15 Girls 2 Lap F5 U15 Boys
T6 U15 Boys 2 Lap
F6 U13 Girls
T7 U11 Girls 6 Lap Paarlauf F7 U13 Boys
T8 U11 Boys 6 Lap Paarlauf F8 U15 Boys
F9 U11 Girls
T9 U9 mixed 1 Lap (non scoring)
F10 U15 Girls
T10 U13 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf F11  U13 Boys
T11 U13 Boys 8 Lap Paarlauf
T12 U15 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf F12 U133 Girls
T13 U15 Boys 8 Lap Paarlauf F13 U111 Boys
F14 U13 Girls
Raffle !f
F15 U15Girls
T14 U11 Girls Under /Over Relay F16  U15 Boys
T15 U11 Boys Under /Over Relay F17 U111 Girls
T16 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
T17 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay F18 U13 Boys
T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay F19 U111 Boys
T19 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
T20 Adult mixed  4x1 Lap Relay
.

Field referee Les Chambers Place Recorders
Marksmen Richard Harrop Set Up
Starter  Anita Spray Results

Timekeepers

SH = Sportshail

Starts 1.15pm (first 5 events) Location
Vertical High Jump SH  Mansfield
Standing Long Jump AR Notts

Shot above 7m SH  Sutton and Work
Shot (3 kg) SH  Sutton and Work
Shot (4 kg) SH  Sutton and Work

Shot (2.72kg) below 7m SH  Worksop

Standing Long Jump AR Sutton
Vertical High Jump SH  Mansfield
Standing Long Jump AR Notts
Vertical High Jump SH  Newark
Shot (3kg) SH  Worksop
Standing Long Jump AR Sutton
Vertical High Jump SH  Newark
Vertical High Jump SH  Mansfield
Standing Long Jump AR Notts
Standing Long Jump AR #N/A
Chest Push SH  Rushcliffe
Vertical High Jump SH  Newark
Chest Push SH  Worksop

Rushcliffle

ALL

Helen & Sophie

Barry Holmes

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please
Please do not arrive before 12.30

No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened

We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor
We have been asked to remain in the Main Hall, Acorn Room or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.
Parents may watch Athletes in the Acorn room stood or sat by the wall



AOM Dec 19

AOM Nov 19

AOM Oct 19

AOM Jan 19

AOM Dec 18

AOM Nov 18

AOM Oct 18

AOM Sept 18

AOM Jan 17

AOM Dec17

AOM Nov 17

AOM Oct 17

AOM Sept 17

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Notts Sportshall League Match 3
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 08 December 19

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 08 December 19

Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st | 114.01 8649 Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts AOM Oct 19
2nd | 113.61 9059 Precious Njoku :U11g Notts AOM Dec 19
3rd | 102.38 389¢g Phoebe Clayton U15¢g Rushcliffe [  AOM Nov 19
4th [ 100.24 5709 Eve Kimberley U15¢g Sutton
5th 99.30 263g Emily Disney U15¢g Rushcliffe
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st [ 117.18 17b Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield AOM Oct19
2nd | 108.62 41b Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield AOM Dec 19
3rd 106.19 883b Morgan Scott U13b Notts AOM Nov19
4th 100.99 334b Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe
5th | 100.40 837b Ethan Norris U13b Notts
Athletes of the Match 2019 -2020 Season
Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
Ethan Williams :Ut1b Mansfield
Phoebe Clayton U15¢g Rushcliffe
Morgan Scott U13b Notts
Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield
Athletes of the Match 2018 -2019 Season
Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe
Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts
Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
George Toom-Smith U15b Notts
Trisha Saxby U15¢g Notts
Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe
Caitlin Elliott U15¢g Sutton
Ruben Alexander Uttb Rushcliffe
Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season
Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
Jessica LAKE U15¢g Mansfield
Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
Isabelle Skelton U15g Sutton
Cameron Turner U13b Sutton
Lucy Forrest U15¢g Worksop
Lucas Parnell U11b Rushcliffe
Serenity Joynt Ut1g Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the
last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a

total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T2

U11 Girls

1Lap

Record

13.00
332.31

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts

Scoring Athletes

Number

512
864
3
415
105
331

Name
Sadie Guy
Lucy Ashton
Scarlett Jane
Kitty Laurence
Maise Mullett
Holly Disney

Competing Athletes

512
864
855
528
857
3
415
105
591
331
485
422
860
506
529
513
530
937

496

501
499

F17

Sadie Guy

Lucy Ashton
Courtney Moore
Lacey Gregory
Favour Oghagbon
Scarlett Jane
Kitty Laurence
Maise Mullett
Sophie Peet
Holly Disney
lauren Cartwright
Miley Townrow
Siena Saporita
Emily Pares
Olivia Wilson
Abigale Howell
Neve Hollingworth
Shylah Barrett
Olivia Frith
Summer Johnson
Abbie Ellis

Emilia Jonczyk

U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

699
512
855
93
405

Name
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Sadie Guy
Courtney Moore
Amelia Arbon
Lily Johnson

Competing Athletes

699
512
855
695
93
846
860
405
33
530
513
501

F1

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Sadie Guy

Courtney Moore
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon

Diana Ghoitum
Siena Saporita

Lily Johnson

Grace Sinclair
Neve Hollingworth
Abigale Howell
Abbie Ellis

U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

Name

Age Club
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Notts
Utllg Mansfield
Utllg Worksop
U1 Newark
Utllg Rushcliffe
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Notts
Utllg Notts
:Ui1g Sutton
Utllg Notts
Utllg Mansfield
Utllg Worksop
U1 Newark
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Rushcliffe
Utllg Worksop
:Ui1g Worksop
Utllg Notts
Utllg Sutton
:Ut1g Sutton
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Notts
:Ut1g Mansfield
:Ut1g Worksop
Utllg Sutton
2119 Worksop
u
u

Chest Push

Record 8.00

Serenity Joynt Mansfield

Age Club
:Ut1g Retford
Ullg Sutton
Utllg Notts
Utllg Mansfield
Ullg Worksop
:Ut1g Retford
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Notts
:Ut1g Retford
Utllg Mansfield
:Ui1g Notts
Utllg Notts
Utllg Worksop
:Ui1g Mansfield
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Sutton

u

u

u

u

u

u

u

u

u

u

sec  33mHall (Oakiree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Jan-09

Vertical High Jump

Record 64.00
C Cudjoe Notts
Age Club

Result
m/min Sec  Score
314.29 12.6 7
311.81 12.7 6
297.74 13.3 5
293.33 13.5 4
289.05 13.7 3
284.89 13.9 2

1

314.29 12.6
311.81 12.7
309.38 12.8
304.62 13.0
302.29 13.1
297.74 13.3
293.33 13.5
289.05 13.7
286.96 13.8
284.89 13.9
284.89 13.9
278.87 14.2
278.87 14.2
276.92 14.3
276.92 14.3
275.00 14.4
275.00 14.4
271.23 14.6
269.39 14.7
257.14 15.4
249.06 15.9
242.94 16.3
metres

42979

Result Score

6.25 7

5.75 6

5.75 5

4.75 4

4.50 3

0 2
0 1

6.25

5.75

5.75

4.75

4.75

4.75

4.50

4.50

4.00

3.75

3.50

cm
1985/86
Result Score

T7

U11 Girls

6 Lap Paarlauf

Score

NDNWhAOO N

Score

- N W s oo

77.92 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 304.94 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Mclenagham / Clarke ~ Nottm Nov-08
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec
Notte 1 846  Diana Ghoitum :Ut1g Notts 293.70 1.20.9
Suttc 2 528 Lacey Gregory :Ut1g Sutton 28319 1.23.9
Worl 3 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 28219 1.24.2
Man: 4 3 Scarlett Jane Uiig Mansfield 27660 1.25.9
Retfc 5 695  Rubie Slater-Rowley :Ut1g Retford 27564 1.26.2
Rust 6 331  Holly Disney Uiig Rushcliffe 272,79 1.274
New 7 0
Competing Athletes
Notts| 1 846  Diana Ghoitum :Ut1g Notts 293.70 1.20.9
Notts| 1 905  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 293.70 1.20.9
Sutt| 2 528 Lacey Gregory :Ut1g Sutton 28319 1.23.9
Sutt| 2 508 Freya Martin Uiig Sutton 28319 1.23.9
Worl 3 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 28219 1.24.2
Worl 3 422 Miley Townrow :U11g Worksop 28219  1.24.2
Mand 4 3 Scarlett Jane Uiig Mansfield 276.60 1.25.9
Mand 4 96  Lily Smith :U11g Mansfield 276.60 1.25.9
Rettd 5 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley :Ut1g Retford 27564 1.26.2
Rettd 5 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 275.64 1.26.2
Rush{ 6 331  Holly Disney Uiig Rushcliffe 272,79 1.274
Rush{ 6 290 Eleanor Eason :U11g Rushcliffe 272,79 1.271
Sutto| 7 591  Sophie Peet Uiig Sutton 26429 1.29.9
Sutto| 7 506 Emily Pares Uiig Sutton 26429 1.29.9
Suttd] 8 529  Olivia Wilson :Ut1g Sutton 261.67 1.30.8
Sutto| 9 507 Olivia Niemcow Uiig Sutton 261.67 1.30.8
wor 10 405  Lily Johnson Uiig Worksop 25576  1.32.9
Word 11 485 lauren Cartwright Uiig Worksop 255.76 1.32.9
12 u
13 .u
14 u
15 .u
16 u
17 .u
F9 U11 Girls Standing Long Jump
New Record
Record 2.24 metres
C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result
Notte 1 905  Precious Njoku :Ut1g Notts 2.26
Man: 2 93  Amelia Arbon Ullg Mansfield 1.80
Worl 3 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 1.79
Suttc 4 512  Sadie Guy Utlg Sutton 1.72
New 5 105 Maise Mullett U1 Newark 1.68
Retfc 6 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 1.57
Rust 7 290 Eleanor Eason :Ut1g Rushcliffe 1.40
Competing Athletes
Notts 21 905  Precious Njoku :Ut1g Notts 2.26
Notts 17 864  Lucy Ashton :Ut1g Notts 2.08
Notts 16 875  Ella Storer U15g Notts 1.89
Mans 1 93  Amelia Arbon Uiig Mansfield 1.80
Work 11 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 1.79
Suto 14 512  Sadie Guy Uiig Sutton 1.72
News 15 105 Maise Mullett U1 Newark 1.68
Mans 2 7 Olivia Frith :Ut1g Mansfield 1.62
Notts 18 937  Shylah Barrett :Ut1g Notts 1.60
Notts 19 860 Siena Saporita Uiig Notts 1.58
Retfo 4 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley :Ut1g Retford 1.57
Work 5 422 Miley Townrow :Ut1g Worksop 1.47
Suto 9 508 Freya Martin Uiig Sutton 1.44
Work 12 496  Summer Johnson :Ut1g Worksop 1.44
Suto 13 530  Neve Hollingworth Uiig Sutton 1.42
Suto 8 529  Olivia Wilson :Ut1g Sutton 1.41
Notts 20 846  Diana Ghoitum :Ut1g Notts
Rush 10 290 Eleanor Eason :Ut1g Rushcliffe 1.40
Mans 3 96  Lily Smith :Ut1g Mansfield 1.37
Suto 7 507  Olivia Niemcow Uiig Sutton 1.29
Work 6 499  Emilia Jonczyk ?11g Worksop 1.25
22 u
T14 U1 Girls Under /Over Relay

Scoring Athletes

Number

Name

Record

Age

1.13.3
216.10
Notts

Club

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Nov-18

Result

Score
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864
528
699
93
331
405
105

Lucy Ashton

Lacey Gregory
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon

Holly Disney

Lily Johnson

Maise Mullett

Competing Athletes

864
905
528
855
699
93
3
331
508
857
513

591
405
105
506
33
96
846
290
496
501
507
485
499

Lucy Ashton
Precious Njoku
Lacey Gregory
Courtney Moore
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon
Scarlett Jane
Holly Disney
Freya Martin
Favour Oghagbon
Abigale Howell
Olivia Frith
Sophie Peet

Lily Johnson
Maise Mullett
Emily Pares
Grace Sinclair
Lily Smith

Diana Ghoitum
Eleanor Eason
Summer Johnson
Abbie Ellis

Olivia Niemcow
lauren Cartwright
Emilia Jonczyk

:Ui1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
U1

:Ui1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Ulig
:Ui1g
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
:Ui1g
Ulig
Ulig
U1

Ulig
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ui1g
:Ut1g
:Ui1g
Ulig
Ulig
Utllg
?11g

Notts
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Newark

Notts
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop

56
45
41
39
37
32
31

30
28
26
23
23
23

= N W s OO N

Notte 1 905  Precious Njoku :Ut1g Notts 208.15 1.16.1 0
Man: 2 93  Amelia Arbon Uiig Mansfield 20334 1.17.9 7
Suttc 3 512  Sadie Guy Uiig Sutton 201.53 1.18.6 6
Worl 4 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 189.02 1.23.8 5
Rust 5 0 0
Retf 6 0 0
New 5 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
3 Scarlett Jane Utllg Mansfield
96 |Lily Smith :Ui1g Mansfield
33 |Grace Sinclair :Ut1g Mansfield
Mansfid 1 93 [Amelia Arbon U11g Mansfield 203.34 [ 1.17.9 7
591 |Sophie Peet Utllg Sutton
506 |Emily Pares Utllg Sutton
508 [Freya Martin Utllg Sutton
Sutto] 2 512 |Sadie Guy U11g  Sutton 20153 | 1.18.6 6
405 |Lily Johnson Utllg Worksop
485 |lauren Cartwright Utllg Worksop
422 |Miley Townrow :Ui1g Worksop
Works{ 3 415 |Kitty Laurence U11g Worksop 189.02 | 1.23.8 5
864 |Lucy Ashton :Ui1g Notts
846 |Diana Ghoitum :Ut1g Notts
855 _|Courtney Moore Utlg Notts
Notts] @ 905 _|Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 208.15 | 1.16.1 0
860 [Siena Saporita Utllg Notts
881 |Zoe Hammond U15g Notts
937 _|Shylah Barrett :Ut1g Notts
Notts| @ 857 _|Favour Oghagbon U11lg  Notts 194.12 | 1.21.6 0
507 [Olivia Niemcow Utllg Sutton
513 |Abigale Howell Utllg Sutton
529 |Olivia Wilson :Ut1g Sutton
suto) G 501 |Abbie Ellis Ullg Sutton 189.70 | 1.23.5 0

QU QOO QOO QU QU QQ QO QQQ
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
41
309
862
437
113
517

Name
Ethan Williams
Marcus Wootton
Reuben Barrs
George Gill
Eric Unaigwe
Leo Cotterill

Competing Athletes

41
309
862

5
334
437
113
517
460
453
103
136
410
506
124
254
435
881
508

84
420

12

F19

Ethan Williams
Marcus Wootton
Reuben Barrs
Rhys Aplin
Tarun Balamurugan
George Gill

Eric Unaigwe
Leo Cotterill
Harry Lester
Zac Ellery
Reuben Shivas
Dominic Taylor
Jack Hilton
Jack Pares
Cameron Shivas
James Sugden
Oskar Woods
Cameron Scott
Niall Dobb
Danny Biggs
Tommy Theaker
William Sinclair

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
437
862

95
518
365

Name
George Gill
Reuben Barrs
Joel Harby
Lucas Broadhead
Adam Paget

Competing Athletes

437
862
435
95
518

365
420
506
254
84
235

George Gill
Reuben Barrs
Oskar Woods
Joel Harby
Lucas Broadhead
Rhys Aplin
Adam Paget
Tommy Theaker
Jack Pares
James Sugden
Danny Biggs
William Findlay

1 Lap

Record

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

11.80
335.59

Age Club
:U11b Mansfield
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Notts
U11b Worksop
:U11b Newark
Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Mansfield
U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Notts
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Rushcliffe
Utl1b Worksop
:U11b Newark
Ut1b Sutton
HOARI] Worksop
Utl1b Worksop
:U11b Newark
:U11b Newark
U11b Worksop
Ut1b Sutton
:U11b Newark
U11b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Worksop
U11b Notts
Utl1b Sutton
:U11b Mansfield
:Ut1b Worksop
:U11b Mansfield
.u
.u
Chest Push
Record 7.75
Jack Satterley Newark
Age Club
U11b Worksop
:U11b Notts
Utl1b Mansfield
Utl1b Sutton
ulib Rushcliffe
Utl1b Worksop
:U11b Notts
:U11b Worksop
Utl1b Mansfield
Ut1b Sutton
:U11b Mansfield
ullb Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Worksop
Ut1b Sutton
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Mansfield
Utl1b Rushcliffe

cccecececec

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Nov. 14

m/ min
327.27
321.95
316.80
304.62
304.62
297.74

327.27
321.95
316.80
316.80
309.38
304.62
304.62
297.74
295.52
293.33
291.18
286.96
286.96
284.89
284.89
282.86
282.86
278.87
276.92
273.10
264.00
253.85

metres
40544

Result
Sec
121
12.3
12.5
13.0
13.0
13.3

121
12.3
12.5
12.5
12.8
13.0
13.0
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.8
13.8
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.0
14.2
14.3
14.5
15.0
15.6

Result
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.50
4.75

0

0

6.00
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.50
5.00
4.75
4.75
4.50
4.25
4.25
3.50

Score

- N W s OO

Score

- N W s OO

Score

- NWwhsHoO

Score
7

- N W s OO

T8 U11 Boys 6 Lap Paarlauf
New Record 1.16.45  min/sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 310.79 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
T Pautrat / J Harmer Notts Nov-09
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec
1 334 Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 311.81 1.16.2
2 437 George Gill Ui1b Worksop 295.52 1.20.4
3 517 Leo Cotterill U11b Sutton 290.11 1.21.9
4 136 Dominic Taylor :U11b Newark 284.89 1.23.4
5 97 Harry Ballard :U11b Mansfield 283.19 1.23.9
6 0
7 0
Competing Athletes
1 334 Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 311.81 1.16.2
2 309 Marcus Wootton U1l1b Rushcliffe 311.81 1.16.2
3 437 George Gill Ui1b Worksop 295.52 1.20.4
4 453 Zac Ellery Ui1b Worksop 295.52 1.20.4
5 517 Leo Cotteril Ui1b Sutton 290.11 1.21.9
6 518 Lucas Broadhead Ui1b Sutton 290.11 1.21.9
7 136 Dominic Taylor :Ul1b Newark 284.89 1.23.4
1 113 Eric Unaigwe :U11b Newark 284.89 1.23.4
2 97 Harry Ballard :Ul1b Mansfield 283.19 1.23.9
3 7  Rhys Turner :U11b Mansfield 283.19 1.23.9
4 365 Adam Paget ullb Rushcliffe 280.85 1.24.6
5 254 James Sugden U1l1b Rushcliffe 280.85 1.24.6
6 410 Jack Hilton Ut1b Worksop 279.86 1.24.9
7 404 Freddie Marks Ui1b Worksop 279.86 1.24.9
8 .u
9 .u
10 .u
11 .u
12 .u
13 .u
14 .u
15 .u
16 .u
17 .u
F2 U11 Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 2.26 metres
A Butler Mansfield NR
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result
1 41 Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield 2.02
2 862 Reuben Barrs :U11b Notts 1.94
3 334 Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 1.94
4 124 Cameron Shivas :Ut1b Newark 1.77
5 404 Freddie Marks U11b Worksop 1.74
6 517 Leo Cotterill Ui1b Sutton 1.58
7 0
Competing Athletes
1 41 Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield 2.02
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 1.94
3 862 Reuben Barrs HUARTY) Notts 1.94
4 95 Joel Harby Utl1b Mansfield 1.87
5 309 Marcus Wootton Ut1b Rushcliffe 1.80
6 124 Cameron Shivas :Ut1b Newark 1.77
7 404 Freddie Marks Ut1b Worksop 1.74
8 435 Oskar Woods :U11b Worksop 1.68
9 460 Harry Lester :Ut1b Worksop 1.67
10 97 Harry Ballard :U11b Mansfield 1.66
11 881 Cameron Scott Ut1b Notts 1.66
12 7  Rhys Turner :U11b Mansfield 1.64
13 103 Reuben Shivas :U11b Newark 1.63
14 5  Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 1.62
15 517 Leo Cotterill Ut1b Sutton 1.58
16 136 Dominic Taylor :U11b Newark 1.44
17 508 Niall Dobb U11b Sutton 1.39
18 420 Tommy Theaker :U11b Worksop 1.35
19 84 Danny Biggs :U11b Mansfield 1.24
20 235 William Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 1.22
21 12 William Sinclair :U11b Mansfield 1.15
22 .u
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F13 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

41
460
113
518
881
365

Name
Ethan Williams
Harry Lester
Eric Unaigwe
Lucas Broadhead
Cameron Scott
Adam Paget

Competing Athletes

41
460
95
113
404
97
518
124

506
881
453
365
410

235

Ethan Williams
Harry Lester
Joel Harby

Eric Unaigwe
Freddie Marks
Harry Ballard
Lucas Broadhead
Cameron Shivas
Rhys Turner
Jack Pares
Cameron Scott
Zac Ellery

Adam Paget
Jack Hilton
William Sinclair
William Findlay

Vertical High Jump

Record
J Preston

Age
:U11b
:U1l1b
:U11b
Ut1b
Ui1b
ulib

:U11b
:U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
Ut1b
Ui1b
ulib
Ui1b
:U11b
Ut1b

c cc

60
Newark

Club
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe

Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

cm
1987/88

Result
47
42
37
35
33
30

0

47
42
40
37
37
36
35
35
35
33
33
32
30
30

21

Score
7

- N W s

Ti5 U111 Boys Under /Over Relay
1.09.6 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 227.59 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Notts 2003/04
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 309 Marcus Wootton Ui1b Rushcliffe 213.77 1.14.1 7
2 97 Harry Ballard :U11b Mansfield 20842 1.16.0 6
3 453  Zac Ellery Ui1b Worksop 204.12 1.17.6 5
4 517 Leo Cotterill Ut1b Sutton 200.76 1.18.9 0
5 124 Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 199.25 1.19.5 4
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
334 |Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 213.77
254 |James Sugden U11b Rushcliffe 213.77
365 [Adam Paget ulib Rushcliffe 213.77
1 309 [Marcus Wootton Ui1b Rushcliffe 213.77 1.14.1 7
5 |Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 208.42
41 [Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield 208.42
84 |Danny Biggs :U11b Mansfield 208.42
2 97 |Harry Ballard :U11b Mansfield 208.42 1.16.0 6
404 |Freddie Marks Ut1b Worksop 204.12
460 |Harry Lester :U11b Worksop 204.12
435 |Oskar Woods :U11b Worksop 204.12
3 | 453 |Zac Ellery Ut1b Worksop 20412 | 1.17.6 5
113 |Eric Unaigwe :U11b Newark 199.25
136 _|Dominic Taylor :Ut1b Newark 199.25
103 [Reuben Shivas :U11b Newark 199.25
4 124 [Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 199.25 | 1.19.5 4
506 |Jack Pares Ut1b Sutton 200.76
530 |Neve Hollingworth Ut1g Sutton 200.76
518 |Lucas Broadhead Ut1b Sutton 200.76
G | 517 |Leo Cotterill U11b Sutton 20076 | 1.189 | 0
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U13 Girls Results Sun 08 Dec 2019 Sports Hall

T3 U13 Girls 2Lap T10 U13 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf
22.18 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 1.40.56 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  357.02 m/min ("speed” any Hall) Record 315.04 m/min ("speed” any Hall)
C Cudjoe Notts  1986/87 V Stevenson Newark 1995/96
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
809 Tami Adesina U13g Notts 318.07 24.9 7 1 936 Maria Hulzman :U13g  Notts 289.32 1.495 7
585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 311.81 254 6 2 585 Freya Vincent U13g  Sutton 283.11 1.51.9 6
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe  308.17  25.7 5 3 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 280.11 1.53.1 5
50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield  303.45 26.1 4 4 0 4
483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop ~ 301.14  26.3 3 5 0 3
159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 29887 26.5 2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athl
809 Tami Adesina U13g Notts 318.07 24.9 1 936 Maria Hulzman :U13g  Notts 289.32 1.495
867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 311.81 254 1 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 289.32 1.49.5
585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 311.81 254 2 585 Freya Vincent U13g  Sutton 283.11 1.51.9
533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 309.38 25.6 2 533 Ruby Vickers U13g  Sutton 283.11 1.51.9
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe  308.17  25.7 3 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g  Worksop 280.11 1.53.1
50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield — 303.45  26.1 3 483 Emily Cartwright U13g  Worksop 280.11 1.53.1
483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop ~ 301.14  26.3 4 u
856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 300.00 26.4 4 u
159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 29887 26.5 5 u
261 Ruby Watson U13g Rushcliffe  297.74  26.6 5 u
538 Katie Spendiove U13g Sutton 286.96 27.6 6 u
406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop ~ 283.87 27.9 6 .u
.u 7 .u
F6 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m F12 U13 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 10.55 metres Record  2.48 metres
Emma Dakin Retford eg Final 13 DBryan Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
538 Katie Spendiove U13g Sutton 6.17 7 1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 217 7
809 Tami Adesina U13g Notts 5.91 6 2 585 Freya Vincent U13g  Sutton 1.85 6
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 5.04 5 3 261 Ruby Watson U13g  Rushcliffe 1.72 5
0 4 4 483 Emily Cartwright U13g  Worksop 1.63 4
0 3 5 159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 1.62 3
0 2 6 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 1.54 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
538 Katie Spendiove U13g Sutton 6.17 1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 217
809 Tami Adesina U13g Notts 5.91 2 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 2.10
841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 5.18 3 867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 1.98
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 5.04 4 585 Freya Vincent U13g  Sutton 1.85
u 5 261 Ruby Watson U13g  Rushcliffe 1.72
u 6 483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop 1.63
u 7 159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 1.62
u 8 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 1.54
u 9 936 Maria Hulzman :U13g  Notts 1.47
u 10 u
F14 U13 Girls Vertical High Jump T16 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.40 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record ! cm Record 342.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall
C Cudjoe Notts  1986/87 Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 55 7 1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 307.87 1.42.9 7
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 46 6 2 538 Katie Spendlove U13g  Sutton 306.38 1.43.4 0
406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 42 5 3 0 0
533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 41 4 4 0 0
159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 36 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m/ min Score
867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 55 856 |Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts
856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 53 841 [Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts
841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 48 867 _|Emily Ashton U13g Notts
350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 46 1| 809 |TamiAdesina U13g  Notts 307.87 | 1.42.9 7
406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 42 565 |Thomas Budd U15b  Sutton
533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 41 531 |Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton
538 Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton 37 533 [Ruby Vickers U13g  Sutton
261 Ruby Watson U13g Rushcliffe 37 g | 538 |Katie Spendiove U13g  Sutton 306.38 | 1.43.4 0
159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 36 u
936 Maria Hulzman :U13g Notts 33 u
u u
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T4 U13 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield
247 Sterling Evans U13b Rushcliffe
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop
Competing Athletes
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts
247 Sterling Evans U13b Rushcliffe
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts
25 Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
F11 U133 Boys Shot (3kg)
Record 8.59
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Notts
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts
201 Ewan Collier U13b Rushcliffe
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton
427 Spencer Gill U13b Worksop
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield
Competing Athletes
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts
201 Ewan Collier U13b Rushcliffe
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts
427 Spencer Gill U13b Worksop
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield
535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton
.u
.u
u
.u
.u
F18 U13 Boys Vertical High Jump

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
837 Ethan Norris
32 Matthew Young
531 Lucas Gibbs
402 Philip Theaker

Competing Athletes
837 Ethan Norris
32 Matthew Young
21 Nathan Salmon
802 Thomas Shirley
56 Callum Peck
531 Lucas Gibbs
402 Philip Theaker
35 Joel Brereton
938 Rory Birtwhistle
535 Finley Locker

2 Lap

Record

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Record

21.36

sec

33m Hall (Oaktre

370.82 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)

72

m/ min
353.57
318.07
306.98
301.14
292.25

353.57
318.07
311.81
306.98
304.62
303.45
301.14
295.52
292.25

metres
Dec-18

cm

Result
Sec
22.4
24.9
25.8
26.3
271

22.4
24.9
254
25.8
26.0
26.1
26.3
26.8
271

Result
8.03
6.25
6.05
5.72
5.32

0

0

8.03
7.14
6.25
6.05
5.78
5.72
5.32
4.88

Ben Madeley Mansfield Finial 2017

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
%

U13b

Club
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop

Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton

Result

52

T11 U13 Bovs

8 Lap Paarlauf

1.35.25

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 332.63 m/min ("speed" any Hall
M Beaumont Newark 1995/96
Result
Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 31871 1.39.4 7
6 2 56 Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield 300.00 1.45.6 6
5 3 402 Philip Theaker U13b  Worksop 27741 1542 5
4 4 201 Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe 27644 1.54.6 4
3 5 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 27429 1.55.5 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 31871 1.39.4
1 837 Ethan Norris U13b  Notts 31871 1.39.4
2 56 Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield 300.00 1.45.6
2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 30000 1.45.6
4 402 Philip Theaker U13b  Worksop 27741 1.54.2
4 427 Spencer Gill U13b  Worksop 27741 1.54.2
3 201 Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe 27644 1.54.6
3 247 Sterling Evans U13b  Rushcliffe 27644 1.54.6
5 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 27429 1.55.5
5 538 Bradley Budd U13b  Sutton 27429 1.55.5
6 846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b  Notts 27240 1.56.3
6 938 Rory Birtwhistle ?b Notts 27240 1.56.3
7 .u
7 .u
F7 U13 Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 2.5 metres
Ross Chiltern  Notts  Reg Final 06
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 2.24 7
6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 2.16 6
5 3 625 Thomas Gleave U13b  Retford 2.14 5
4 4 427 Spencer Gill U13b  Worksop 1.94 4
3 5 247 Sterling Evans U13b  Rushcliffe 1.92 3
2 6 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 1.78 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 2.24
2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 2.16
3 625 Thomas Gleave U13b  Retford 2.14
4 427 Spencer Gill U13b  Worksop 1.94
5 247 Sterling Evans U13b  Rushcliffe 1.92
6 21 Nathan Salmon U13b  Mansfield 1.88
7 35 Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield 1.80
8 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 1.78
9 201 Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe 1.76
10 25 Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield 1.68
11 535 Finley Locker U13b  Sutton 1.48
12 938 Rory Birtwhistle ?b Notts 1.48
13 .u
T17 U113 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.3 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 354.76 m/ min ("speed"anyHall)
Sutton  1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 32459 1376 7
6 2 348 Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe 31150 1.41.7 0
5 3 56 Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield 308.77 1.42.6 6
4 4 0 0
3 5 0 0
2 6 0 0
1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_Min/Sec Score
802 |Thomas Shirley U13b  Notts
837 |Ethan Norris U13b  Notts
846 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b  Notts
1 883 |Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 32459 | 1.37.6 7
25 |Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield
35 [Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield
32 |Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield
2 | 56 |Callum Peck U13b _ Mansfield | 30877 | 1.426 | 6
201 |Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe
247 |Sterling Evans U13b  Rushcliffe
350 |Freya Sugden U13g  Rushcliffe
g | 348 |Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe | 31150 | 1.41.7 | 0
u




U 15 Girls Results Sun 08 Dec 2019 Sports Hall

T5 U15 Girls 2 Lap T12 U15 Girls 8 Lap Paarlauf
21.91 sec  33mHall (Oaktree) 1.37.08 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 361.51 m/min ("speed" any Hall) Record 326.35 m/min ("speed"” any Hall)
AlLane Newark 1983/84 C David Notts 1996/97
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
Rush 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe  337.02 235 7 1 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe  309.07 1.42.5 7
Work 2 444 Teegan Page U159 Worksop ~ 328.63 241 6 2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 300.28 1.455 6
Suttc 3 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 314.29 25.2 5 3 0 5
Mans 4 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield — 294.42 26.9 4 4 0 4
New: 5 3 5 0 3
Notts 6 0 6 0 2
Retfc 7 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
Rushc 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U159 Rushcliffe  337.02 23.5 1 390 Bella McCormack U159 Rushcliffe  309.07  1.42.5
Worke 2 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop ~ 328.63 241 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U159 Rushcliffe  309.07  1.42.5
Rushe 3 304 Kate Ridgway U159 Rushcliffe  320.65 247 2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 300.28 1.455
Rushc 4 263 Emily Disney U159 Rushcliffe  318.07  24.9 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 300.28  1.455
sutor 5 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 314.29 25.2 3 .u
Manst 6 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield — 294.42 26.9 3 .u
Suttor 7 562 Lauren Ellis U15¢g Sutton 272.16 29.1 4 u
8 .u 4 .u
F4 U15Girls Shot (3 kq) F15 U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 12,59  metres Record  2.46 metres
Emma Dakin Retford 01-12-14 Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Suttc 1 570 Eve Kimberley U159 Sutton 8.71 7 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U159 Rushcliffe 2.36 7
Mans 2 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 7.97 6 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 2.31 6
Rush 3 371 Megan Davis U15g Rushcliffe 7.66 5 3 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 2.28 5
Notts 4 0 0 4 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 2.16 4
New: 5 0 3 5 0 3
Work 6 0 2 6 0 2
Retfc 7 0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
suttor 1 570 Eve Kimberley U159 Sutton 8.71 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U159 Rushcliffe 2.36
Manst 2 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 7.97 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 2.31
Rushc¢ 3 371 Megan Davis U15g Rushcliffe 7.66 3 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 2.28
4 .u 4 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 2.16
5 .u 5 304 Kate Ridgway U15g Rushcliffe 2.08
6 .u 6 371 Megan Davis U15g Rushcliffe 2.03
7 .u 7 263 Emily Disney U159 Rushcliffe 1.99
8 .u 8 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe 1.72
9 .u 9 562 Lauren Ellis U15g Sutton 1.62
10 .u 10 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 1.44
11 .u 11 .u
F10 U15 Girls Vertical High Jump T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec  33m Hall (Oakiree)
Record 7 cm Record 352.65 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
N Hall Sutton 1987/88 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Rush 1 263 Emily Disney U159 Rushcliffe 60 7 1 390 Bella McCormack U159 Rushcliffe  326.60  1.37.0 7
Suttc 2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 53 6 2 0 0
Mans 3 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 52 5 3 0 0
Work 4 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 52 4 4 0 0
Notts 5 0 3 5 0 0
New: 6 0 2 6 0 0
Retfc 7 0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age  Club m/min _ Min/Sec Score
Rushc 1 263 Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe 60 389 |Phoebe Clayton U159 Rushcliffe
suttor 2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15¢g Sutton 53 304 |Kate Ridgway U15g Rushcliffe
Rushc¢ 3 304 Kate Ridgway U15g Rushcliffe 53 263 |Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe
Manst 4 34 Tammy Smith U159 Mansfield 52 1| 390 |Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe | 326.60 | 1.37.0 7
Worke 5 444 Teegan Page U159 Worksop 52 .u
Rushc 6 390 Bella McCormack U159 Rushcliffe 51 .u
Rushc 7 371 Megan Davis U15g Rushcliffe 48 .u
sutor 8 562 Lauren Ellis U15g Sutton 37 2 .u 6
Manst 9 81 Elizabeth Sinclair U15g Mansfield 31 .u
10 u .u

o
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T6 U15 Bovys 2 Lap T13 U15 Bovys 8 Lap Paarlauf

20.17 sec  33mHall (Oaktree) 1.20.58 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  392.73 m/min ("speed" any Hall Record 393.17 m/min ("speed’ any Hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 W.Fairweather/C.Rawson Sutton  Nov-16
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 37358 21.2 7 1 564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 331.03 1357 7
851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 366.67 21.6 6 2 819 Andy Davenport U15b Notts 31775 1.39.7 6
565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 34435 23.0 5 3 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 309.98 1.422 5
403 Adam Vaughan U15b Worksop  339.91 23.3 4 4 0 4
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 33559 23.6 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 37358 21.2 1 564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 331.03 1.35.7
851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 366.67 21.6 1 565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 331.03 1.35.7
565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 34435 23.0 2 819 Andy Davenport U15b Notts 31775 1.39.7
564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 34286 23.1 2 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 31775 1.39.7
403 Adam Vaughan U15b Worksop  339.91 23.3 3 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop  309.98 1.42.2
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 33559 23.6 3 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop  309.98 1.42.2
831 Ashley Nkomazana  U15b Notts 33277 23.8 4 .u
567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b Sutton 319.35 24.8 4 .u
.u 5 -u
F5 U15Boys Shot (4 kg) F8 U15 Boys Vertical High Jump
New Record
Record  15.74 metres Record 75 cm
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Ben Madeley Mansfield 42979
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 9.03 7 1 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 77 7
430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 7.34 6 2 567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b  Sutton 52 6
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 7.33 5 3 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 52 5
819 Andy Davenport U15b Notts 6.46 4 4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 51 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
564 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 9.03 1 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 77
430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 7.34 2 567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b Sutton 52
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 7.33 3 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 52
819 Andy Davenport U15b Notts 6.46 4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 51
u 5 831 Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts 48
.u 6 403 Adam Vaughan U15b Worksop 44
u 7 u
F16 U15 Boys Standing Long Jump T19 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 2.82 metres Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
P Robertson Sutton 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 2.78 7 1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 30638 1434 0
565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 2.22 6 2 0 0
430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 2.20 5 3 0 0
831 Ashley Nkomazana  U15b Notts 2.04 4 4 0 0
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 1.86 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age  Club m/min _ Min/Sec Score
17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 2.78 936 |Maria Hulzman :U13g Notts
565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 2.22 831 |Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts
430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 2.20 819 |Andy Davenport U15b Notts
423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 2.16 g | 851 |Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 306.38 | 1434 | 0
403 Adam Vaughan U15b Worksop 2.08 .u
831 Ashley Nkomazana  U15b Notts 2.04 .u
819 Andy Davenport U15b Notts 1.92 .u
348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe 1.86 q .u 0
567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b Sutton 1.85 .u
u u
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 08 Dec 2019
Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position
Name Club Time (sec)
1 Evan Williams uo9 Mansfield 14.9
2 Sophia Niemcow uo9 Sutton 15.3
3 EB :?79b Notts 15.4
4 Edward Waterfield | U09 Worksop 16.7
5 Dylan Dickinson uo9 Sutton 20.7
6 .u
7 .u
Adult mixed 4x1 Lap Relay
Non Scoring Race
Club Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4 Time (secs)
1 Notts Ben Shirley Kofi Afirifah-Mensah  |Donavan Davenport |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah 46.80
2 Sutton Jamie Ellis Steven Spendlove Gary Bird Jordan Mitchell 47.80
3 Worksop Lucy Forrest Chris Johnson Mel Townrow Adam Jonczyk 58.80
4 Rushcliffe Martin Finlay Colin Wootton Lorraine Collier Harvey Sugden 51.00
5 Mansfield Donna Aplin Jemma Arbon Nicky Biggs Mark Walker 56.50
6 Sutton Jemma Hatfield  [Angie Hudd Claire Ellis Dawn Spendlove 59.30
0.00




U15G U15B
Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic Leaque

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 35 Start 1.45 pm

1-100
Mansfield

101-200
Newark

201-300
Notts

601-700
Retford

301-400
Event Rushcliffe

U 11 Girls Results

501-600
Sutton

401-500
Worksop

1 Lap

6 Lap Paarlauf

Under /Over Relay

Chest Push

Standing Long Jump
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Vertical High Jump
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Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results
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Clubs
U13 Girls Results

Mansfield Newark Retford  Rushcliffe
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U13 Boys Results
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Clubs
U 15 Girls Results

Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe

Sutton

Worksop

2Lap

8 Lap Paarlauf

4x2 Lap Relay

Shot (3 kg)

Standing Long Jump

BN BN K5 ENT N BN

Vertical High Jump

oo N oo |u

&b oo |o|o

ojo |o |0 |o |o |o
ojJo |o |o|o |o |o
ojo |o |0 |o |o |o

Age Group Totals 20

-
=Y

U15 Boys Results
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Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe

Event Totals 146.0 35.0 153.0 23.0 129.0
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Event
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Under /Over Relay
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump

Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals
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Age Group Totals
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2 Lap
8 Lap Paarlauf
4x2 Lap Relay

Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m

Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals
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Shot (3kg)
Standing Long Jump
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Age Group Totals
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Age Group Totals
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Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2019-2020

Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 25.5 3 40 22 18 30 24.5 v
10-Nov-19 25 0 37.5 18.5 16 32 22 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
1-Mar-20 Latest Results 31 7 25 18 9 36 25 v
Age Group Totals 81.5 10 102.5 58.5 43 98 71.5 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 14 21 0 33 17 29 v
10-Nov-19 38 18 20 0 34 25.5 21.5 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 35 20 20 0 30 17 31 v
Age Group Totals 109 52 61 0 97 59.5 81.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
13-0ct-19 31 25 23 0 15 26 16 v
10-Nov-19 29 23 27.5 0 17.5 32 20 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 6 8 41 0 21 29 17 v
Age Group Totals 66 56 91.5 0 53.5 87 53 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 12 33 6 12 20 7 v
10-Nov-19 38 0 33 0 0 26 0 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 33 0 42 18 19 20 v
Age Group Totals 107 12 108 11 30 65 27 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 19 12 16 0 31 35 16 v
10-Nov-19 23 12 0 37 33 20 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 20 0 0 0 40 30 14 v
Age Group Totals 62 24 19 0 108 98 50 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
13-0ct-19 19 0 34 0 22 29 22 v
10-Nov-19 17.5 0 35 0 11.5 31 24 v
08-Dec-19
26-Jan-20
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 21 0 25 0 11 31 24 v
Age Group Totals 57.5 0 94 0 44.5 91 70 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 483 154 476 69.5 376 498.5 353 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [uizains ] [Cu1zBoys | [uisains | [u15 Boys]
+
Sutton 498.5 |Notts 102.5 |[Mansfield 109.0 |Notts 91.5 |Notts 108.0 [Rushcliffe 108.0 |Notts 94.0
Mansfield  483.0 [Sutton 98.0 |Rushcliffe 97.0 |Sutton 87.0 |Mmansfield 107.0 [Sutton 98.0 [Sutton 91.0
Notts 476.0 |Mansfield 81.5 |Worksop 81.5 |Mansfield 66.0 |sutton 65.0 |Mansfield 62.0 |Worksop 70.0
Rushcliffe  376.0 |Worksop  71.5 |Notts 61.0 |Newark 56.0 |Rushcliffe 30.0 |worksop 50.0 |Mansfield 57.5
Worksop 353.0 |Retford 58.5 |sutton 59.5 |Rushcliffe 53.5 |worksop 27.0 |Newark 24.0 |Rushcliffe 445
Newark 154.0 |Rushcliffe 43.0 |[Newark 52.0 |Worksop 53.0 |Newark 12.0 |Notts 19.0 |Newark 0.0
Retford 69.5 Newark 10.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0  |Retford 11.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0




